NSL 104 F Rul 29-81 3-29-81 **Exploration and Production** A Tenneco Company **Rocky Mountain Division** P.O. Box 3249 Delivery Address: 6061 South Willow Drive (303) 740-4800 Englewood, Colorado March 4, 1981 CERTIFIED MAIL Return Receipt Requested New Mexico Oil Conservation Division New Mexico Oil Conservation Division RE: Application for Unorthodox Location Tenneco Reames Com 3

Tenneco Oil

Englewood, Colorado 80155

P. O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 Attention: Joe D. Ramey

1000 Rio Brazos Road Aztec, New Mexico 87401 Attention: F. T. Chavez

1550 FSL, 680 FWL, Sec. 19, T26N, R6W Rio Arriba County, New Mexico



Gentlemen:

Attached in duplicate (to each office) is a well location plat C-102 with a sketch of the surrounding conditions and an ownership plat for the above captioned well.

The proposed well is only 680 FWL. This is the best location for this well due to its proximity to the Largo Canyon drainage.

A copy of this application is being submitted to all offset operators by certified mail with a request that they furnish your Santa Fe office with a waiver of objection.

Pursuant to authority of Rule 104-F we respectfully request your approval of an exemption to the standard well location requirements.

Yours very truly,

TENNECO, OIL COMPANY

misher

A. Mishler Senior Production Analyst



hereby waives objection to Tenneco Oil Company's application for unorthodox location for their Mudge A #1E as proposed above.

· STATE OF NEW MEXICO Ľ

••

• •

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION ECEIVED

TENNECO OI	L COMPANY		REAMES CO	M		SANTA PE
t Letter		Township	Range	County		_
	19	26N	6w	Rio	Arriba	
ual Footage Loci .550	Ct	- h	680		West	
and Level Elev:	feet from the Sout		Pool	feet from the	West	line Dedicated Acreage;
5164	/	MESAVERDE				160 CH / 320 KMVACTOR
. Outline th		d to the subject we	ell by colored p	encil or hachur	e marks on	the plat below.
2. If more th						thereof (both as to working
dated by c	ommunitization, uni	itization, force-pooli	ng. etc?			of all owners been consoli-
Yes	No If ans	wer is "yes," type o	1 consolidation	COMMUNIT	ICHTION	renoing
If answer i	is "no," list the ov	wners and tract desc	riptions which	have actually b	een consoli	dated. (Use reverse side of
	f necessary.)		-	·		<u></u>
	-				•	mmunitization, unitization,
	ling, or otherwise) or	r until a non-standar	d unit, eliminat	ing such interes	sts, has bee	en approved by the Commis-
sion.						
			i			CERTIFICATION
	SF 07929	6	Ì			
\			1		1	y certify that the information con-
			1			
	Mesa 10	0%			tained	herein is true and complete to the
	Mesa 10	0%	1		tained	herein is true and complete to the my knowledge and belief.
	Mesa 10	0%			tained best of	herein is true and complete to the
	Mesa 10	0%			tained best of Name	herein is true and complete to the my knowledge and belief. <u>A. Mishler</u>
	1 Mesa 10 1 + + +				tained best of Name	herein is true and complete to the my knowledge and belief.
	Mesa 10 + + + 				tained best of Name Senion Position	herein is true and complete to the my knowledge and belief. <u>A. Mishler</u>
	1 Mesa 10 1 + + + 1 1		 		tained best of Name Senion Position Tenneo Company	herein is true and complete to the my knowledge and bellef. <u>A. Michler</u> Production Analyst co Oil Company
	$ \begin{array}{c} +\\+\\+\\+\\-\\-\\-\\+\\-\\+\\+\\+\\+\\+\\+\\+\\+\\+\\+\\+$				tained best of Name Senion Position Tenneo Company March	herein is true and complete to the my knowledge and belief. <u>A. Mishler</u> Production Analyst
AKUO	Mesa 10 + + + - T Sec.	0%			tained best of Name Senion Position Tenneo Company	herein is true and complete to the my knowledge and bellef. <u>A. Michler</u> Production Analyst co Oil Company
- AKO	$ \begin{array}{c} +\\+\\+\\+\\-\\-\\-\\+\\-\\+\\+\\+\\+\\+\\+\\+\\+\\+\\+\\+$				tained best of Name Senion Position Tenneo Company March	herein is true and complete to the my knowledge and bellef. <u>A. Michler</u> Production Analyst co Oil Company
	$ \begin{array}{c} +\\+\\+\\+\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-$				tained best of Name Senion Position Tenneo Company March	herein is true and complete to the my knowledge and bellef. <u>A. Michler</u> Production Analyst co Oil Company
	$ \begin{array}{c} +\\+\\+\\+\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-$				toined best of Name Senion Position Tenned Company March Date	herein is true and complete to the my knowledge and bellef. <u>A. Michler</u> Production Analyst co Oil Company
	$ \begin{array}{c} +\\+\\+\\+\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-$				tained best of Name Senion Position Tenneo Company March Date	herein is true and complete to the my knowledge and belief. <u>A. Michler</u> c Production Analyst co Oil Company 4, 1981 by certify that the well location on this plat was plotted from field
	$ \begin{array}{c} +\\+\\+\\+\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-$				tained best of Name Senion Position Tenned Company March Date	herein is true and complete to the my knowledge and bellef. <u>A. Michler</u> c Production Analyst co Oil Company 4, 1981 by certify that the well location on this plat was plotted from field of actual surveys made by me or
	$ \begin{array}{c} +\\+\\+\\+\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-$				toined best of Name Senion Position Tenneo Company March Date	herein is true and complete to the my knowledge and belief. <u>A. Michler</u> or Production Analyst co Oil Company 4, 1981 by certify that the well location on this plat was plotted from field of actual surveys made by me or by supervision, and that the same
	$ \begin{array}{c} +\\+\\+\\+\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-$				toined best of Name Senion Position Tenned Company March Date	herein is true and complete to the my knowledge and belief. <u>A. Mushlun</u> Production Analyst co Oil Company 4, 1981 by certify that the well location on this plat was plotted from field of actual surveys made by me or my supervision, and that the same and correct to the best of my
	$ \begin{array}{c} +\\+\\+\\+\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-$				toined best of Name Senion Position Tenned Company March Date	herein is true and complete to the my knowledge and bellef. <u>A. Michler</u> or Production Analyst co Oil Company 4, 1981 by certify that the well location on this plat was plotted from field of actual surveys made by me or by supervision, and that the same
	$ \begin{array}{c} +\\+\\+\\+\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-$				toined best of Name Senion Position Tenned Company March Date	herein is true and complete to the my knowledge and belief. <u>A. Mushlun</u> Production Analyst co Oil Company 4, 1981 by certify that the well location on this plat was plotted from field of actual surveys mode by me or my supervision, and that the same and correct to the best of my
	$ \begin{array}{c} +\\+\\+\\+\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-$				toined best of Name Senion Position Tenned Company March Date	herein is true and complete to the my knowledge and bellef. <u>A. Michler</u> <u>C Production Analyst</u> <u>C Oil Company</u> <u>4, 1981</u> by certify that the well location on this plat was plotted from field of actual surveys made by me or by supervision, and that the same and correct to the best of my dge and belief.
80°	$ \begin{array}{c} +\\+\\+\\+\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-$				toined best of Name Senion Position Tenned Company March Date	herein is true and complete to the my knowledge and bellef. <u>A. Michler</u> <u>C Production Analyst</u> <u>C Oil Company</u> <u>4, 1981</u> by certify that the well location on this plat was plotted from field of actual surveys made by me or by supervision, and that the same and correct to the best of my dge and belief.
	$ \begin{array}{c} +\\+\\+\\+\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-$				toined best of Name Senion Position Tennec Company March Date I herel shown notes under m is true knowles Date Sury Octoo Regiment	herein is true and complete to the my knowledge and bellef. <u>A. Michler</u> Production Analyst co Oil Company 4, 1981 4,
	$ \begin{array}{c} +\\+\\+\\+\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-$				toined best of Name Senion Position Tennec Company March Date I herel shown notes under m is true knowles Date Sury Octoo Regiment	herein is true and complete to the my knowledge and bellef. <u>A. Mushler</u> Production Analyst co Oil Company 4, 1981 4, 1981 4, 1981 4, 1981 4, 1981 5, 1981 5, 1980 5, 1980 5, 1980 5, 1980 5, 1980 5, 1980 5, 1980
80°	$ \begin{array}{c} +\\+\\+\\+\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-\\-$				toined best of Name Senion Position Tennec Company March Date I herel shown notes under m is true knowles Date Sury Octoo Regiment	herein is true and complete to the my knowledge and bellef. <u>A. Michler</u> Production Analyst co Oil Company 4, 1981 4,

FORM 24-11



MAR 0 9 198

EALLTA FE

MAILIING LIST APPLICATION FOR UNORTHODOX LOCATION TENNECO REAMES COM 3 RIO ARRIBA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division P. O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 Attention: Joe D. Ramey

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 1000 Rio Brazos Road Aztec, New Mexico 87401 Attention: F. T. Chavez

El Paso Natural Gas Company P. O. Box 289 Farmington, New Mexico 87401 Attention: John Ahlm

Mesa Petroleum Company 2800 Lincoln Center Building 1660 Lincoln Street Denver, Colorado 80203 Attention: J. W. Lemmons

Caulkins Oil Company 2100 Colorado State Bank Building 1600 Broadway Denver, Colorado 80202 Attention: Keith L. Brown

DEPCO, Inc. 1000 Petroleum Building 110 16th Street Denver, Colorado 80202 Attention: J. R. Strecker

Husky Oil Company 600 South Cherry Street Denver, Colorado 80222 Attention: R. M. Davidson

Bolin Oil Company 1120 Oil and Gas Building Wichita Falls, TX 76301 Attention: R. L. Bolin





DIL CONST PVATION DIVISION SAMTA FE

March 13, 1981

Mr. Joe D. Ramey New Mexico Oil Conservation Division Post Office Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Dear Mr. Ramey:

Subject: Tenneco Reames Com 3 Section 19, T26N-R6W Rio Arriba County, New Mexico

At the request of Tenneco Oil Exploration and Production, Mesa Petroleum Co. is enclosing a Waiver of Objection to the location of the captioned well.

Sincerely,

thur Brewster per

Arthur S. Brewster Division Land Manager

ASB/cc

Enclosure

Copy to: Mr. R. A. Mishler Tenneco Oil Exploration and Production Post Office Box 3249 Englewood, Colorado 80155

MAR 1 7 1981 TENNECO

Rocky Mountain Division

P.O. Box 3249 Englewood, Colorado 80155 (303) 740-4800 Delivery Address: 6061 South Willow Drive Englewood, Colorado

March 4, 1981

CERTIFIED MAIL Return Receipt Requested

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division P. O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 Attention: Joe D. Ramey

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 1000 Rio Brazos Road Aztec, New Mexico 87401 Attention: F. T. Chavez

RE: Application for Unorthodox Location Tenneco Reames Com 3 1550 FSL, 680 FWL, Sec. 19, T26N, R6W Rio Arriba County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Attached in duplicate (to each office) is a well location plat C-102 with a sketch of the surrounding conditions and an ownership plat for the above captioned well.

The proposed well is only 680 FWL. This is the best location for this well due to its proximity to the Largo Canyon drainage.

A copy of this application is being submitted to all offset operators by certified mail with a request that they furnish your Santa Fe office with a waiver of objection.

Pursuant to authority of Rule 104-F we respectfully request your approval of an exemption to the standard well location requirements.

Yours very truly,

TENNECO,OIL COMPANY

misher 😿. 🏹 Mishler

Senior Production Analyst

RAM:cr Enclosures

WAIVER

<u>Mesa Petroleum Co.</u> hereby waives objection to Tenneco Oil Company's application for unorthodox location for their Mudge A #lE as proposed above.

ice President

Date: March 13, 1981 1050 1034 7/80

Rocky Mountain Division

P.O. Box 3249 Englewood, Colorado 80155 (303) 740-4800

CERTIFIED MAIL Return Receipt Requested

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division P. O. Box 2088 Santa Fè, New Mexico 87501 Attention: Joe D. Ramey

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 1000 Rio Brazos Road Aztec, New Mexico 87401 Attention: F. T. Chavez

RE: Application for Unorthodox Location Tenneco Reames Com 3 1550 FSL, 680 FWL, Sec. 19, T26N, R6W Rio Arriba County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Attached in duplicate (to each office) is a well location plat C-102 with a sketch of the surrounding conditions and an ownership plat for the above captioned well.

The proposed well is only 680 FWL. This is the best location for this well due to its proximity to the Largo Canyon drainage.

A copy of this application is being submitted to all offset operators by certified mail with a request that they furnish your Santa Fe office with a waiver of objection.

Pursuant to authority of Rule 104-F we respectfully request your approval of an exemption to the standard well location requirements.

Yours very truly,

TENNECO, OIL COMPANY

misher ⊿∕ shler

Senior Production Analyst

RAM:cr Enclosures

WAIVER

El Paso Natural Gas Co.

hereby waives objection to Tenneco Oil

Company's application for unorthodox location for their Madys-A-#1E a Keames Com #3

Date

FENNECO OIL CONSTRVATION DIVISION SANTA FE Delivery Address: 6061 South Willow Drive Englewood, Colorado March 4, 1981

-	\overline{po}	sed	above.	· .				
			1.		Г	20		
By:		\mathcal{L}	for	an U	. /	Chl	m	
		1	/					

:	3-11-81	
---	---------	--

LTOFP 1034 7/80

Rocky Mountain Division

P.O. Box 3249 Englewood, Colorado 80155 (303) 740-4800

CERTIFIED MAIL Return Receipt Requested

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division P. O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 Attention: Joe D. Ramey

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 1000 Rio Brazos Road Aztec, New Mexico 87401 Attention: F. T. Chavez

RE: Application for Unorthodox Location Tenneco Reames Com 3 1550 FSL, 680 FWL, Sec. 19, T26N, R6W Rio Arriba County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Attached in duplicate (to each office) is a well location plat C-102 with a sketch of the surrounding conditions and an ownership plat for the above captioned well.

The proposed well is only 680 FWL. This is the best location for this well due to its proximity to the Largo Canyon drainage.

A copy of this application is being submitted to all offset operators by certified mail with a request that they furnish your Santa Fe office with a waiver of objection.

Pursuant to authority of Rule 104-F we respectfully request your approval of an exemption to the standard well location requirements.

Yours very truly,

TENNECO OIL COMPANY

misher

Date: Mar. 9,1981

Senior Production Analyst

RAM:cr Enclosures

WAIVER

mun ON W. hereby waives objection to Tenneco Oil Company's application for unorthodox location for their Mudge A #1E as proposed above.

Cancel

JIL COME WATTEN DEVISION



MAR 6

Delivery Address: SANTA FE 6061 South Willow Drive Englewood, Colorado

March 4, 1981

By:

NATIONAL COOPERATIVE REFINERY ASSOCIATION

CRUDE OIL DIVISION

1580 LINCOLN STREET, SUITE 410

DENVER, CO 80203 MAR 1 30 OIL COME SVATI

SANTA FE

DI'/ISION

March 12, 1981

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division P.O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, NM 87501

Attn: Joe D. Ramey

RE: Application for Unorthodox Location NCRA's Candado Area Tenneco Reames Com 3 Rio Arriba County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Enclosed you will find one signed copy of Tenneco's Waiver of Objection evidencing that NCRA as operator in the above captioned area waives objection to Tenneco Oil Company's application for unorthodox location for their Mudge A #1E as proposed in their letter of March 4, 1981.

Very truly yours.

F. Griffith/

Production Manager

/cmf

Enc.

cc: New Mexico Oil Conservation Division w/enc. 1000 Rio Brazos Road Aztec, NM 87401 Attn: F. T. Chavez

Tenneco Oil Exploration and Production w/enc.

FARMLAND INDUSTRIES, INC., KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI

FARMERS UNION CENTRAL EXCHANGE, INC., SAINT PAUL, MINNESOTA . LAND O'LAKES, INC., FORT DODGE, IOWA

GROWMARK, INC., BLOOMINGTON, ILLINOIS • MFA OIL COMPANY, COLUMBIA, MISSOURI • MIDLAND COOPERATIVES, INC., MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA

Rocky Mountain Division

P.O. Box 3249 Englewood, Colorado 80155 (303) 740-4800

CERTIFIED MAIL Return Receipt Requested

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division P. O. Box 2088 Santa Fè, New Mexico 87501 Attention: Joe D. Ramey

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 1000 Rio Brazos Road Aztec, New Mexico 87401 Attention: F. T. Chavez

RE: Application for Unorthodox Location Tenneco Reames Com 3 1550 FSL, 680 FWL, Sec. 19, T26N, R6W Rio Arriba County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Attached in duplicate (to each office) is a well location plat C-102 with a sketch of the surrounding conditions and an ownership plat for the above captioned well.

The proposed well is only 680 FWL. This is the best location for this well due to its proximity to the Largo Canyon drainage.

A copy of this application is being submitted to all offset operators by certified mail with a request that they furnish your Santa Fe office with a waiver of objection.

Pursuant to authority of Rule 104-F we respectfully request your approval of an exemption to the standard well location requirements.

Yours very truly,

TENNECO,OIL COMPANY

misher

Senior Production Analyst

RAM:cr Enclosures

WAIVER

National Cooperative Refinery Assn. hereby waives objection to Tenneco Oil Company's application for unorthodox location for their Mudge A #lE as

proposed above. By: Auction Manager

Date: March 12 Topolo

OIL COME TVALICY DEVISION

Delivery Address: 6061 South Willow Drive Englewood, Colorado

March 4, 1981



Rocky Mountain Division

P.O. Box 3249 Englewood, Colorado 80155 (303) 740-4800

CERTIFIED MAIL Return Receipt Requested

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division P. O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 Attention: Joe D. Ramey

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 1000 Rio Brazos Road Aztec, New Mexico 87401 Attention: F. T. Chavez

Application for Unorthodox Location RE: Tenneco Reames Com 3 1550 FSL, 680 FWL, Sec. 19, T26N, R6W Rio Arriba County, New Mexico

Delivery Address: 6061 South Willow Drive Englewood, Colorado

March 4, 1981 2.1304

Gentlemen:

Attached in duplicate (to each office) is a well location plat Q with a sketch of the surrounding conditions and an ownership plat the above captioned well. 0/1

The proposed well is only 680 FWL. This is the best location f well due to its proximity to the Largo Canyon drainage.

A copy of this application is being submitted to all offset operators by certified mail with a request that they furnish your Santa Fe office with a waiver of objection.

Pursuant to authority of Rule 104-F we respectfully request your approval of an exemption to the standard well location requirements.

Yours very truly,

TENNECO,OIL COMPANY

misher

Senior Production Analyst

RAM:cr Enclosures

DEPCO, Inc.

WAIVER

hereby waives objection to Tenneco Oil Company's application for unorthodox location for their Mudge A #1E as proposed above.

By: <u>Morman I. Mamon</u> Date: <u>3-12-81</u> District Landman



STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION AZTEC DISTRICT OFFICE

> 1000 RIO BRAZOS ROAD AZTEC, NEW MEXICO 87410 (505) 334-6178

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION BOX 2088 SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501		
DATE 318.81		
RE: Proposed MC Proposed DHC Proposed NSL Proposed SWD Proposed WFX Proposed PMX		
Gentlemen:	ion dated 3-4-81	
I have examined the applicat	$\frac{1000}{2} \frac{1000}{2} \frac{1000}{2$	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
for the <u>Sumico</u>	Riamie Lem # 5	<u>L-19-26N-6w</u> Unit, S-T-R
Operator	Lease and Well No.	Unit, S-1-R
and my recommendations are a	as follows:	
approve		
۵۵۵ میں بی ایک پیچی دی اور بی دیکھی کی کی کی کی کی کی کی کی کی کار اور ایک کی کی اور این کی		

Yours truly,

.